
AYRSHIRE BROWN SWISS
Mlk Fat
Lbs. Lba.Name, Town

Pro
Lbs.

660
Name, Town

Ardrossan Farms, Villanova
Dean E Varner, Shirleysburg
Plum-Bottom Farm, Belleville
Charles-Don Gable, Elverson
Harold G Shelly, Manheim
Warren A Schmuck, Peach Bottom
Delaware Val College, Doylestown
Ridge View Farm, Mill Hall
Penn State Univ, University Park
Heindel Farms Inc, Womelsdorf
James Martin, Stevens
Rob-Bonnie Wentworth, Quarryville
Alvin S Zook, Honey Brook
Sycamore Meade Farm, Millersburg
Macks Ayrshire Farm, Pen Argyl
Greg-Trixie Kilmer, Towanda
Masonic Homes Farms, Elizabethtown
Harold R Kulp, Pottstown
Roy+Ruth Greenley, Tunkhannock
Warren Thomas, Emlenton
Tshudy Farm, Annville

19875
16,019
15,831
15,810
16,261
15,031
15,605
15,252
15,547
14,780
14,111
13,840
14,132
13,544
13,570
13,296
13,508
12,937
13,489
12,965
13,429

Bruce R. Heilinger, Newmanstown
Dean&Brenda Daubed, Bernville
Kerry & Deborah Boyd, Ephrata
Penn State Univ, University Park
Gary Lee Mase, Lebanon
Donald B Trimble, Peach Bottom
Delaware Val College, Doylestown
Tice-Platz, Boydton
JL & HP Kennedy, Butler
William R Daubed, Pine Grove
Richard Madin, Volant
Richard G Wenger, Manheim
Bo Joy Farm, Quarryville
Lloyd Lohr, Stoystown
Ralph & Gary Oakes, Jackson Center
Jerry A Krone, Parkesburg
Byler Brothers Farm, Spadansburg
Donald E Cole, Columbia Cross Rd
Leonard C Queitzsch, M’rfflintown
H&R Dairy Farm, Gillett
DML Brown Swiss Farms, Danville

GUERNSEY
Axel Linde & M. Widmann, Oxford
Bruce+Brenda Hemsarth, Millville
Richard O Smith, New Hope
Mark D Garber, Waynesboro
Ray Roger Garber, Chambersburg
John & JE Marchezak, Bentleyville
A James Celestine, Scenery Hill
Keystone Guersney Fm, Halifax
Ben Jackson, Columbia Cross Rd
Joe W & Wilda Ferris, New Wilmington
Walnut Lane Farm, Mercersburg
Trotacre Farm, Enon Valley
Rutter Bros. York
Fred M Garber, Chambersburg
Robert B Smith, Annville
Piney Lane Guersneys, Littlestown
Warren D Piter, Reynoldsville
Cedar Fringed Farm, Peach Bottom
Gregory L Kennis, Dubois
Lyle+Laureen Wright, Canton
Kenneth B Garber, Willow Street

15718
15,095
15,957
14,323
13,933
14,508
14,863
14,882
14,911
13,891
13,926
13,638
13,913
13,281
14,275
13,808
13,550
13,706
13,930
13,643
13,560

HOLSTEIN
Eugene W. Hall, Muncy
Harry Mosholder, Rockwood
Smysers Richlawn Fms, York
North View Farm, Berlin
John H Howard, Willow Street
Linz Farms, Springboro
Carl R Slater & Son, Bloomsburg
William E Hunsberger, Davidsville
Laurel Valley Dairy, Reynoldsville
Rollin+Dennis James, Sandy Lake
Hiddenview Hoisteins, Robesonia
Keystone Farm, Easton
William Brown, Roma
Dale & Steve Hershey, Manheim
TR Williams+Son, Uniondale
Bruce R Heilinger, Newmanstown
Jacob S Stoltzfus, Lewisburg
D&N Hornberger, Richfield
Latuch Bros, Rockwood
George C Stahl, Somerset
Rick+Jeanette Saner, Thompsontown

24104
23,819
24,645
23,855
24,071
24,527
24,192
23,436
22,082
23,821
23,330
23,080
23,238
23,523
23,257
22,350
23,248
22,403
22,932
22,550
22,877

J. Douglas Marsh, Nottingham
Dave-Oenise Whiting. Edinburg

JERSEY
Spruce Row Farms, Meadville
Vantage Jerseys, Fredona
Dean Moose, New Wilmington
Jersey Acres Fms Inc, Pine Grove
Gerald Moose, Mercer
Rankin Farm, Burgettstown
Mark McCorkel, Christiana
Jerry-N-Jane Schimpf, Somerset
Star Point Jerseys, Oxford
Robert W Ulrich Jr, Quarryville
J Marvin Herr, Holtwood
William R Yoder, Meyersdale
Romar Jersey Farm, New Wilmington
Maran-Atha Farm, Friedens
Robert C Dreisbach, Hamburg
Hillcrest Jersey Fm, Volant
Dawn F Rhein, Pine Grove
Thomas Horst, Chambersburg
Clarence L Mowry, Smicksburg
JC & SE Wicker, Centra Hall
Frosty-Vale Farm, Knoxville

15400
16,555
15,370
14,687
14,050
14,008
14,984
14,098
14,239
13,657
13,490
14,802
14,496
13,605
13,550
13,153
13,454
13,604
14,016
12,972
13,894

RED &
Matt Will R&W, Troy
Karl W Herr, Kirkwood
Purndale Farm, Wells Tannery
Anthony Carpenter, Crystal Springs
Minor Sons, Jackson Center
Eli H Weiler, Stevens
Latin! Brothers, Wyalusing
C Wayne Lapp, Milton
Endless Mts Farm I, Laceyville

WHITE

Top Rolling Herd Averages By Protein Of 1988

MILKING SHORTHORN
13897

8,700

MIXED
Lynn & Margaret Neer, Lewistown 24158
Tom-Elaine Comstock, Ulster 22,302
Kin Du Farm, Crystal Spring 21,964
Wea-Leand Farm, Quarryville 20,379
Charles Irons, Smethport 19,569
Samuel K Stoltzfus, Honeybrook 19,806
Leroy E Walker, New Freedom 18,431
Fidler Farm, Pottsville 18,724
Leon N Sensenig, Peach Bottom 19,364
Samuel F Long, Peach Bottom 19,526
Ronald Erma Herr, Ulster 17,931
Brian Futhey, Coburn 18,486
Kevin Stahlnecker, Oxford 18,383
Seldomrest “F" Farm, Guys Mills 18,040
Phil + Jerry Piroch, Butler 18,109
Joseph Egolf, Alum Bank 18,552
Agravation Acres, Russell 18,286
Randy Hess, Forksville 17,603
Rick + Linda Stuchal, Slippery Rock 18,682
Du Valley Farms, Crystal Spring 17,067
Gregory&Nancy Yocum, Blairs Mills 18,607

Mlk Fat Pro
Lbs. Lbs. Lbs.
18545 714 647

16,926 668 602
16,566 678 594
17,128 704 585
16,502 657 585
16,005 691 574
15,771 665 572
16,556 679 565
15,045 618 539
14,918 600 526
14,889 596 519
15,422 591 519
13,902 562 484
12,943 556 482
14,488 562 481
13,639 522 481
13,337 548 467
13,861 538 465
14,306 555 463
13,202 482 445
12,349 491 435

Trotacre Farms’ Fultonway Glendell Abbekerk, a 7-year-old Holstein, Is the
number one milk and butterfat producing cow In Pennsylvania DHIA for 1988with records of 39,067 M and 1,754 F.

547 454
295 282

874 748
760 708
815 691
720 670
748 629
745 622
638 621
658 616
677 601
669 601
616 595
682 592
723 590
679 590
671 586
657 585
602 579
567 577
640 575
710 573
664 573

219X4 788 671
18,231 666 567
17,051 648 548
17,227 624 535
16,355 533 530
16,481 638 525
15,455 572 503
13,908 516 442
10,920 404 349

824


